DECISION 25/2015/GB

OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN POLICE COLLEGE

APPOINTING THE NEW MEMBER OF THE AUDIT PANEL

Adopted by the Governing Board by written procedure on 01 October 2015 THE GOVERNING BOARD,

Having regard to Council Decision 2005/681/JHA of 20 September 2005 establishing the European Police College (CEPOL) and repealing Decision 2000/820/JHA¹;

Having regard to the proposal of the Director;

Whereas:

A call for nominations for a new member of the Audit Panel was launched in order to ensure continuity, following withdrawal of one of the previously appointed member.

A written procedure for appointing the new member of the Audit Panel was launched resulting in two thirds majority of the Governing Board member's votes in favour of the proposed candidate.

Article 1

Ms Katarzyna Klimczak Sych shall be appointed as member of the Audit Panel as of 01 October 2015.

The length of the assignment is foreseen to be three years, extendable once for up to three additional years.

Article 2

This Decision shall take effect on the day following that of its adoption.

Done in Luxemburg, 01 October 2015

For the Governing Board

Christian Gatti Chair of the Governing Board

25/2015/GB (01.10.2015) 2

Council Decision 2005/681/JHA of 20 September 2005 establishing the European Police College (CEPOL) (OJ L 256/63, 1.10.2005) p. 63, as last amended by Regulation (EU) No 543/2014 (OJ L 163, 29.5.2014, p. 5)